10-30-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102265761 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 10-24-02 Gattefosse Holding Name: Gattefosse S.A. Internal Address: 36 Chemin de Genas Individual(s) Association Street Address: 69800 Saint-Priest, France General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other France Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State France Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V Execution Date: 9-23-1994 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,001,742 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,008,650; 2,008,651; 2,008,652 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Roger W. Parkhurst 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Internal Address: Suite 210 ☑ Enclosed # 15920 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1421 Prince Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 160331 City:_Alexandria State: VA Zip:22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> -Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
> Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2002 GTON11 00000084 2001742

Roger W. Parkhurst

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 75.00 DP

PLEASE ACCEPT THIS AS AUTHORIZATION TO DEBIT OR CREDIT FEES TO DEP. ACCT. 16-0331

PARKHUT RAIDEMARK

REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0179

10/24/02

4

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

In re Registration of GATTEFOSSE SA)
Mark:	GATULINE	2,001,742)
	VEGETOL	2,008,650)
	TRANSCUTOL	2,008,651)
	PLUROL	2,008,652)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Parkhurst & Wendel, L.L.P., whose address is PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P., 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210, Alexandria, Virginia 2314-2805, is hereby designated by Registrant as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GATTEFOSSE SA

Dated 12 August 2002

— J .

Name

Title

Prim dant-

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GATTEFOSSE HOLDING, a joint stock Company organized under the laws of France, with a business address at 36 Chemin de Genas, 69800 SAINT-PRIEST, FRANCE, is the owner of the Trademarks and federal Registrations listed in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, GATTEFOSSE SA, a joint stock Company organized under the laws of FRANCE with a business address at 36 Chemin de Genas, 69800 SAINT-PRIEST, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and federal Registrations listed in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GATTEFOSSE HOLDING does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tune and as of April 23, 1994 to GATTEFOSSE SA, all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.

Sept. 23 EFFECTIVE DATE: xxprixxxx, 1994

GATTEFOSSE HOLDING

Dated 12 Alynat 2002

Name: JALQVEL MOYRAND

Title: Dusident.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0181

SCHEDULE A

Registration No Mark

2,001,742 GATULINE

2,008,650 VEGETOL

2,008,651 TRANSCUTOL

2,008,652 PLUROL

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0182